
\YJ DSWD
DEPARTI\4ENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELoPIV]ENT
Field Office Vll
Corner M.J Cuenco and Gen. lvlaxilom Ave., Cebu City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
NP - Community participation

DSWDT-202s-0308A
July 11,2025

Company Name

Company Address

Contact Person

Contact No.

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your government price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other
incidental expenses for the goods listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could be the basis for non-
compllance Also, kindly furnish us with descriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if
annlicable
Please accomplish and submit this form together with Annex A, Annex B with the eligibility
requirements/documents and Bank lnformation to the BAC Secretariat, DSWD Field Office Vll, Cebu City or
send it through facsimile numbers (032) 887-9720,232-0261,231-2172 tocat 17140 or 17j10 or e-mait to
bac.foT@dswd.gov. ph on or before JulV 1S. 2029 at S:00pM.

Very truly yours

ENGR. EMI\iiA
AO V/Head, e

Terms and Conditions:

RFQ No, :

NUEL\ EDLES
curem enl)l\,4a n a g em ent Seclt on

1. Award shatt be made on per: fl item basis [7 tot"t quoted price fl tot oasis
2. Quotation validity shall be not less than 60 calendlitavs.

3. Good/s or Services shall be delivered on (Monda

7.lncaSeofdiscrepancybetweentotalpriceperiteffi
multiplied by the quantity of that item, the latter shall prevail.

4. Place of Delivery:
5. Terms of Payment:

. STA. CAT ORIENTAL

6. Liq uidated

8. Warranty period, if applicable:

I am interested to quote and agree to the terms and conditions.

over Printed Name

NO'I'L: ,luthotizcl Relrcsc tdiyc fltu.\t hc suplo ed with t Sacrcltt11,,5 Ce iJiL,otr.

Auqust 11. 2025. and if date falls on a holida

Canvasser

DSWDT-2025-0308A

c-)A-y^$"aq
CHARL ALBERT J. TORREFIEL



Procuremenl Form No.04,A (Annex A)

p p$"wp DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Eield Office Vll, Cebu City

RFONo DSWDT-2025-0308A

Date July 11, 2025

Company Namei

CompanyAddress:

Contact Personl

Contact No.:

TlNl

Item
No.

otv. Unit Articles / Descriptions

Statement of
Compliance

(State "Comply" or
"Not Comply")

Bidder's
Specifications Unit Cost TotalCost

Supply and 0elivery of the fo owing food items:

LGU. STA. CATALINA, NEGROS ORIENTAL

1 7,920 piece

EGG (Chicken). white; flrm; clean and free from slains: nol
broken or v/ilh cracks; free from foul odors or d scolorations
should be large in srze or al east 60.1grams in weight
(not less than prescribed weight)

2 1,980 pack

RICE, wellmiled; while; who e (lonq) oraln free from
abnormal discoloralion, molds, f avors, odors. insecls and
mitest Packed and rnachine sea ed.
'1 1/2 kg per pack

3 5 940

POWDERED TABLEYA, no cuts and hotes, free from
abnormaldrscolorationi has abe and musl ndicate the
man!faclurng or exp ration dates; known brand in the
market lor al easl 3 years;
al least 1sgms per sachet /

2,91A pack

SPAGHETTI PASTA, long, thin, sotid pasta packaged wilh
no holesifree lrom abnormaidiscoloration flavors odors,
insecls and mites; has tabel and must indicate the
rnanufactur ng or expiratton dales knownbrandinlhe
market for at least 3 yearsl
at leasl 400 grams per pack -

5 s,940 tin

SPAGHETTI MEAT SAUCE, NON-SptCyi tin is free from
dents, no untoward flavors, and other odo.s has label an.t
musl rndrcale lhe manufacturing or exp ration dales known
brand n the market for at least 3 years;
al least 380 grams per tin

6 23,760

POWDERED FILLED MILK, Forl fied, NON-CHOCOLATE
FLAVOR, no cuts and holest free from abnorrtai
discoloralion, flavors, odors, insecls and mites: has labet
and must indrcate the manufaciuring or exp ration datesl
known brand in lhe markel for at ieast 3 yearsi
at least 33 grams per sachet

7 5,940

CHEESE, cheddar or processed illled; origrnal flavor; free
from abnormaldiscoloration, flavors odorsi has label and
musl rndicale the manufaclurrng or expiration datest known
brand n the markel for at easl 3 years
at leasl 45 grams per sachet

8 5,940

PANCAKE / HOTCAKE MlX, no culs and ho es: free from
abnormal discoloralton, flavors odors insecls and milesi
has label and musl nd cate the manufacturrng or expiration
daiest known brand in the market for at teast 3 years;
at least'l80gms per box /

1,980 pack

MONGGO nalural green tn color in good quality, no
presence of sprouls or molds free lrom discoloralions and
abnorrnal odors Should be free from insecls and mites
Packed and machine seaied.
150 grams per pack

10 5 940 ln

CANNED CORNED BEEF Non-Karne Norte, non spicy; no
dents and rust; has labet and musl ndrcale lhe
manufactur ng or expiration datest known brand in ihe
market for al leasl 5 years;
al easl90gms per tin

TOTAL

Additional Specif icationsi

a. All food items musl be in good quattty, kee lrom abnormal discotoration, fout smellng odor and
molds; safe and su table for human consumption (especjaty children).



Statement of
Compliance

lState "Comply" or
"Not Comply")

All food items must be delivered c0mplelely al the designated delivery point as scheduled. To
avoid shoriage, supplier musl bflng exlra quantity (buffe0 ol each food items. However,
incomplete quanlity of goods should be provided within the day or immediatety the next day (after
quantity is checked)

Egg trays used shou d be slurdy or thick to prevenl damage wh le on transportatron. Eggs trays
sl be tied securety using ptastic twine and file of 10 trays per stacking Trays wil no longer be

during delivery. Extra plasltc twine should be brought for re tyinq after tnsDection.

c. Defecltve or spoiled items must be replaced immedrate y by lhe supp ier on the sam

Prlces are inclustve of the followingl

Rice and monggo must be packed ustng thick and durable ptaslic wtth due
consideration of the lransportation and handling. All supplier is adv sed to
mach ne sealed bolh lhe rice and

Food items musl be p aced in a clean and durable eco bag or sako baq (wilh
Labe DSWD SFP wrilten) to be provtded by the supptier per CDC on the firsl
de rvery and to be re-used on the succeeding de iverles unttl lhe end of lhe

Delivery point wiil be at the LGu designated drop cenler, on (Monday) August
11, 2025, and il dale lal s on a holiday, delivery wi be on lhe next working day)

The \rinnrng supplier musl provide specilic I me schedule for lhe delivery of the goods per LGU
lhe End-user at least 2-weeks before the stari of delivery. Winntng supplier is advised lo stflclty

follow lhe scheduled dale and time of delivery, to avoid refusal of acceplance or mposition of
liquidaled damages.

and to avoid refusal of
The winning suppter must futty compty to the require<l speciflcaiions-Mliii'i[-id6[ food

ilems lo be delivered on the schedured date Food irems not folrowing the specifications wi not be

i.) Partic pating bidder must attach at teas@
any LGUs / Offices of similar contract and al least one (1) Very Salisfactory pedormance
ration lrom SFP Focal Person for service provrders previous y engaged with the program

CY 2022 2A24. Provrded however the participatino bidder musl not have a dissati;factorv
.nance for lhe last vear from anv Drocurino eniitv

) [,/ode of payment: Within 45-ca]endar days, every after submission of complele and correct
ales documenls (Delivery Rece pt and Sales / Charge lnvoice) by the Servrce provider

Budget for the Contract: Php 1,764,180.00
"Bidder's Specificaiions" column may be filled up with service

provider or may copy "Articles/Description,, stated if applicable.SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAIII

: Provision of hot meals (Dry Ration) for Cycte 1S children benefjciaries.

tq!4B!9qqEEI :LIqR R E Fr E L

Canvasser

Signatlrre;f Suppiler/Alrtho,ized
Representalive over Prinled

NOTE: Au(ho zel Reprcsefitatite must be suppo ed with o Seoetary,s Ce iJicale.

DSWD7,2025 0308A

Item
No.

atv. Unat Articles / Descriptions Bidder's
Specifications Unat Cost TotalCost

a Llelective or spoiled items must be replaced immediatety by tire supplieion ttreiime Ory 1e 9.Egg, spi led oil, dented canned goods tear/holes in plastic/ box packaqinq).

l. The winn ng supptier shoutd have extra/additionat manpower durin[the d6iii6[ind for the
unloading of goods



Annex B

OEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Field Office Vll. Cebu Citv

RFQNo.r DSWDT-2025-0308A

Date: July 11,2025
CBO/Supplier's Name I

Address:
Contact Person :

Contact No. :

CHECKLIST OF ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
as provided in Annex "A" of the GPPB Resolution No. 18-2021 dated 22 october 2021

(Organized CBOs)

No. Type of Document Remarks/Pls. SpeciE ttrEEpe of
document

LEGAL REQUIREMENT-
Certilicate of Registration frorn oTt, SEa@A, DA, DOLE, EiF;r in--ih-e
case of Crvil Society Organizations (CSG) Non-Governritent Organizations
or Peoples' Organizatios that are compliant with the requirements of a CSG
registration from National Government Agency (NGA) or Local
Government Unit (LGu)

2 A sworn affidavit (Appendix "1',) , pls. see attached template, execLtted by
lhe head or ts authorized represeniat ve that affirms that:

2 1 none of its incarporators, o@
by consanguinity ar affinily up ta the lhird (3rd) civil degree ta the
HaPE, a metnber of the BAC, the Technicat Wotking crcup (TWG)
ot the Seuetarial, or other official autharized lo pracess and / ar
approve the proposal, contract, and release of funds: and

2.2 nane of ils incorporalorc, officerc ar members has aielateJ
bus/ress lo lhe Community-based project being pracurcd at hand;
or disclosure of the members if they have relaled business, if any,
ta the Cammunily-based Praject bejng procured al hand and lhe
extent ar percenlage af ownerchip ot interest lherein.

TECHNICAL REOUIREI1/iEN-
3 Statement of all its completed contracts similar to the Comnrr.rnity-based

Projects to be bid and/or list indicating the work experiences of their
members that reflect the capac ty to de ver the Goods. (please see attached
Annex 2")
The End-user's acceptance oroffical recept(s) orsales invoice ssuedforthe
completed contracts sha lbe attached to the Statement as proof thereof.

:INANCIAL REQUIREMENTS
4 Photocopy or scanned copy of the bank book with complete Oant< account

rnformation; or a proof that it maintains books of accounts such as cash
receipts journa , cash disbL.trsement journal, genera journal and general
edger.

5 Latest lncome Tax Return (tTR)for the preceding-ii yEiioifoi nE
establishments the most recent qua(er s ITR or Business Tax Return

6 Updated Audited FinancialStatement (AFS), which should notbe eartier
than two (2) years from the date of bid submission The AFS shalt be stamped
received by the Bureau of lnternal Revenle (BlR) or accredited and
authorized institutlons, or electron cally recetved via the AFS e-submisston of
the BIR with a filing reference number.

Slgnature of Supplier / Aulhorized Representative Over pr nted Name

1


